
Gretel (c) +
Johanna (study c) +
Blonde (c)
Lucia
Rabbit/Horse^
Valletto
La Ninfa
Ida
Aline
Phènice

Hänsel und Gretel (Humperdinck) 
Sweeney Todd (Sondheim)
Die Entführung aus dem Serail (Mozart)
The Rape of Lucretia (Britten)
The Big Swim (Tsui)
L’incoronazione di Poppea (Monteverdi)
L’Orfeo (Monteverdi)
Die Fledermaus (J. Strauss II)
Les Aventures du Roi Pausole (Honneger)
Armide (Lully)

Utah Opera
Utah Opera
Manetti-Shrem Opera Program
Shepherd School Opera
Houston Grand Opera/Asian Society TX
Shepherd School Opera
Northwestern Opera Theatre
Northwestern Opera Theatre
Opera Projects for University Singers
Miami Music Festival

2025
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2020
2020
2019
2019 

Emerging Talent Award
San Francisco District Encouragement Award
Second Place, Upper College Division
First Place
Farwell Award, Junior Division

Lotte Lenya Competition
Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition
National Student Auditions
Fox Valley Collegiate Voice Competition
Musicians Club of Women 

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022

Utah Opera 
Manetti-Shrem Opera Program 
Rice University
Northwestern University
Songfest,
Middlebury Language Schools
Miami Music Festival

Resident Artist
Vocal Fellow
M. M. Vocal Performance
B. M. Voice and Opera and Operatic Languages
Professional Fellow
German for Singers
Studio Artist

2024-2025
2024

2022-2024
2018-2022

2023
2021
2019

(408) 786-8989 www.stephaniechee.com
stephaniehchee@gmail.com Based in Salt Lake City

ROLES

STEPHANIE CHEE
S o p r a n o

AWARDS
 + upcoming  (c) cover  ^ workshop    

EDUCATION

SPECIAL SKILLS
German (advanced intermediate), Italian (advanced intermediate), French (beginner), Cantonese (conversational)

TRAINING
Teachers: Stephan Boving, Theresa Brancaccio, Amy Heumann, Malcolm Mackenzie, Nova Thomas (current)
Coaches: Alan Darling, Noah Lindquist, Grant Loehnig, Lyndsi Maus, Alex Munger, Nino Sanikidze, Bethany Self
Conductors: Stephen Alltop, Eiki Isomura, Ben Manis, Steven Osgood, Gary Wedow
Directors: Patrick Diamond, Joachim Schamberger, R. B. Schlather, Alek Shrader, Jennifer Williams


