# STEPHANIE CHEE

Soprano

**4** (408) 786-8989

www.stephaniechee.com

stephaniehchee@gmail.com

Based in Salt Lake City



## **ROLES**

Gretel (c) +	Hänsel und Gretel (Humperdinck)	Utah Opera	2025
Johanna (study c) +	Sweeney Todd (Sondheim)	Utah Opera	2024
Blonde (c)	Die Entführung aus dem Serail (Mozart)	Manetti-Shrem Opera Program	2024
Lucia	The Rape of Lucretia (Britten)	Shepherd School Opera	2024
Rabbit/Horse^	The Big Swim (Tsui)	Houston Grand Opera/Asian Society TX	2023
Valletto	L'incoronazione di Poppea (Monteverdi)	Shepherd School Opera	2023
La Ninfa	L'Orfeo (Monteverdi)	Northwestern Opera Theatre	2020
Ida	Die Fledermaus (J. Strauss II)	Northwestern Opera Theatre	2020
Aline	Les Aventures du Roi Pausole (Honneger)	Opera Projects for University Singers	2019
Phènice	Armide (Lully)	Miami Music Festival	2019

+ upcoming (c) cover ^ workshop

#### **AWARDS**

Emerging Talent Award	Lotte Lenya Competition	2023
San Francisco District Encouragement Award	Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition	2023
Second Place, Upper College Division	National Student Auditions	2022
First Place	Fox Valley Collegiate Voice Competition	2022
Farwell Award, Junior Division	Musicians Club of Women	2022

## **EDUCATION**

Utah Opera	Resident Artist	2024-2025
Manetti-Shrem Opera Program	Vocal Fellow	2024
Rice University	M. M. Vocal Performance	2022-2024
Northwestern University	B. M. Voice and Opera and Operatic Languages	2018-2022
Songfest,	Professional Fellow	2023
Middlebury Language Schools	German for Singers	2021
Miami Music Festival	Studio Artist	2019

#### SPECIAL SKILLS

German (advanced intermediate), Italian (advanced intermediate), French (beginner), Cantonese (conversational)

#### **TRAINING**

Teachers: Stephan Boving, Theresa Brancaccio, Amy Heumann, Malcolm Mackenzie, **Nova Thomas (current)**Coaches: Alan Darling, Noah Lindquist, Grant Loehnig, Lyndsi Maus, Alex Munger, Nino Sanikidze, Bethany Self Conductors: Stephen Alltop, Eiki Isomura, Ben Manis, Steven Osgood, Gary Wedow

Directors: Patrick Diamond, Joachim Schamberger, R. B. Schlather, Alek Shrader, Jennifer Williams